ORDINANCE NO. 876
AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2000 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2001
FOR THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BEIT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The amounts hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law are hereby levied upon
all property subject to taxation within the Corporate limits of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, for the fiscal year
beginning May 1, 2000 and ending on April 30, 2001 in the total sum of $112,000.00.

SECTION 2. The amount levied for each object or purpose is as follows:

To Be Raisedby  Amounts To

Sources Other Be Raised
Appropriation Than Taxation By Taxation
A.FROM GENERAL CORPORATE TAXES
AND REVENUE
I. General Fund:
a. Administration Department:

Salaries - Mayor and Commissioners $ 8,100 $ 2,100 $ 6,000
Salaries - City Hall-administration 37,500 22,500 15,000
Salaries - Treasurer 2,000 1,000 1,000
Salaries - animal control 1,800 1,300 500
Salaries - janitorial 2,500 1,000 1,500
ESDA salaries ' 50 50 -
Health insurance 8,500 8,500 -
Unemployment taxes 250 - 250 *
Worker’s compensation 150 150 -
FICA - Social Security 3,500 - 3,500
FICA - Medicare 1,000 - 1,000
Building maintenance 20,000 20,000 -
Equipment maintenance 500 500 -
Park maintenance 500 500 -
Audit 4,500 - 4,500 *
Accounting services 1,000 1,000 -
Engineering 100 100 -
Legal services 7,500 6,550 950
Conservation 2,000 2,000 -
Animal control 1,000 1,000 -
Gas tax refund 700 700 -
Postage 1,000 - 1,000
Telephone ] 1,000 - 1,000
Advertising E EA E 700 700 -
Printing 1,500 - 1,500
ESDA 250 230 -
Dues - NOV 1 2000 7 300 300 ‘
Travel COUNTY 250 250 -
Training : . L ! 500 500 -
Utilities ,ﬁm&w M“W CLERK2,500 11,700 10,800
Garbage 700 700 -
Clean up days 1,800 1,800 -
Property and liability insurance 3,000 - 3,000 *
Office supplies 2,000 - 2,000
Operating supplies 500 - 500
Janitorial 2,000 - 2,000
Capital outlay 8,000 8,000 -
Foreign fire tax 1,600 1,600 -
Miscellaneous 1,500 1,500 -
Donations 1,000 1,000 -
Software maintenance 300 300 -

* From special tax levies.



COPY OF PUBLICATION

NO._ P D

Certificate of Publication

County of Montgomery
State of lllinois
Nokomis, llinois MOV L 2000

lheresa M - Q@@ er 5 being duly sworn, says he is the

authorized agent of NOKOMIS FREE PRESS, INC., an llinois corporation, and
does hereby certify that said corporation is the publisher of the FREE PRESS-
PROGRESS and that he is duly authorized to make this certificate for the
corporation that the notice of

_Ordinance. 816 lax Levy
Lty of Mokomes

of which the annexed is a true copy, was printed and published (D I\ €

times in the regular editions of FREE PRESS-PROGRESS, a secular
newspaper of general circulation, published in the city of Nokomis, in said

county and state, and that the first publication was made on the

(st day of _ [\ Jooyjembper 20,00 .
and the last in the paper published on the HZQ day of
20 , and that said newspaper was

regularly published for twelve months prior to the first publication of said notice,

Publisher's Fee $ 2. [ ‘1 . (.eO

e

lhoroa M Rogira

Authorized Agent of
FREE PRESS, INC.
Nokomis, IL 62075



ORDINANCE NO. 876

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2000 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2001
FOR THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BEIT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The amounts hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law are hereby levied upon

all property subject to taxation within the Corporate limits of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, [llinois, for the fiscal year

beginning May 1, 2000 and ending on April 30, 2001 in the total sum of $112,000.00.
SECTION 2. The amount levied for each object or purpose is as follows:

A. FROM GENERAL CORPORATE TAXES

AND REVENUE
General Fund:

L.

a.

Administration Department:
Salaries - Mayor and Commissioners
Salaries - City Hall-administration

Salaries - Treasurer
Salaries - animal control
Salaries - janitorial
ESDA salaries

Health insurance
Unemployment taxes
Worker’s compensation
FICA - Social Security
FICA - Medicare
Building maintenance
Equipment maintenance
Park maintenance
Audit

Accounting services
Engineering

Legal services
Conservation

Animal control

Gas tax refund

Postage

Telephone

Advertising

Printing

ESDA

Dues

Travel

Training

Utilities

Garbage

Clean up days

Property and liability insurance

Office supplies
Operating supplies
Janitorial

Capital outlay
Foreign fire tax
Miscellaneous
Donations

Software maintenance

* From special tax levies.

Appropriation

$

8,100
37,500
2,000
1,800
2,500

8,500
250
150

3,500
1,000

20,000
500
500

4,500
1,000
100
7,500
2,000
1,000
700
1,000
1,000
700
1,500
250
300
250
500

22,500

700
1,800
3,000
2,000

500
2,000
8,000
1,600
1,500
1,000

300

To Be Raised by ~ Amounts To

Sources Other Be Raised
Than Taxation Bv Taxation
b 2,100 $ 6,000
22,500 15,000
1,000 1,000
1,300 500
1,000 1,500
50 -
8,500 -
- 250 *
150 -
- 3,500
- 1,000 *
20,000 -
500 -
500 -
- 4,500 *
1,000 -
100 -
6,550 950
2,000 -
1,000 -
700 -
- 1,000
- 1,000
700 -
- 1,500
250 -
300 -
250 -
500 -
11,700 10,800
700 -
1,800 -
- 3,000 *
- 2,000
- 500
- 2,000
8,000 -
1,600 -
1,500 -
1,000 -
300 -



To Be Raised

By Sources Amounts To
Other Than Be Raised
Appropriation Taxation By Taxation

Pine Street project - street $ 220,000 $ 220,000 $ =
Pine Street project - water 31,000 31,000 -
Pine Street project - sewer 35,000 35,000 -

Total administration 439,550 383.550 56.000

b. Fire Department:

Salary § 900 $ 900 b -
Worker’s compensation 50 50 -
Social security taxes 75 75 -
Repairs and maintenance 1,000 - 1,000
Maintenance - vehicles 1,000 - 1,000
Medical 200 200 -
Telephone 750 750 -
Dues 200 200 -
Travel 1,000 1,000 -
Training 1,000 - 1,000
Radio and pagers 2,000 - 2,000
Utilities 2,500 2,500 -
Insurance 1,100 1,100 -
Operating supplies 6,000 5,000 1,000
Gas and oil 500 500 -
Capital outlay 3,000 3,000 -
Meeting expense 5,500 4,000 1,500
Fire truck payments 16,750 16,750 -
Miscellaneous 1.000 1.000 -

Total fire department 44,525 37.025 7,500

c. Police Department:

Salaries - police $ 120,000 $ 112,500 § 7,500
Salaries - dispatchers 84,000 84,000 -
Health insurance 25,000 25,000 -
Unemployment 1,000 - 1,000
Worker’s compensation 2,000 - 2,000
FICA - Social Security 12,500 - 12,500
FICA - Medicare 3,000 - 3,000
Uniforms 1,000 1,000 -
Equipment maintenance 1,000 1,000 -
Vehicle maintenance 4,000 4,000 -
Medical 500 500 -
Postage 150 150 -
Telephone 4,000 4,000 -
Radio 2,000 2,000 -
Dues 500 500 -
Travel 500 500 -
Training 2,000 2,000 -
Printing 300 300 -
Insurance - general and liability 7,000 - 7,000 *
Office 1,000 1,000 -
Operating supplies 1,750 1,750 -
Drug/alcohol equipment 2,000 2,000 -
Auto fuel 6,500 6,500 -
Capital outlay 24,000 24,000 -
Miscellaneous 500 500 -

Total police department 306.200 273.200 33.000

* From special tax levies.

#* # #* W



To Be Raised

* ¥ ¥ ¥

By Sources Amounts To
Other Than Be Raised
Appropriation Taxation Bv Taxation
d. Street Department:
Salaries $ 85,000 $ 85,000 5 -
Health insurance 16,000 16,000 -
Unemployment taxes 400 - 400
Worker’s compensation 3,500 - 3,500
FICA - Social Security 5,500 - 5,500
FICA - Medicare 1,500 400 1,100
General maintenance 1,000 1,000 -
Vehicle 4,000 4,000 -
Street maintenance 25,000 25,000 -
Sidewalks 2,000 2,000 -
Professional fees 5,000 5,000 -
Telephone 200 200 -
Travel 100 100 -
Utilities 3,000 3,000 -
Garbage 250 250 -
Insurance - general and liability 5,000 - 5,000
Equipment rental 1,250 1,250 -
Maintenance supplies 3,000 3,000 -
Auto fuel/oil 5,000 5,000 -
Capital outlay 65,000 65,000 -
Street sweeper payment 32,000 32,000 -
Miscellaneous 500 500 -
Total street department 264.200 248.700 15.500
TOTAL GENERAL FUND $1.054.475 $942.475 $ 112,000
II. Motor Fuel Tax Fund:
Street materials and improvements $ 86,137 $ 86,137 $ -
Engineering 3.617 3.617 -
TOTAL MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND § __ 89.754 $ _89.754 $ -
ITI. Sewerage Fund $_288.700 $ 288,700 3 -
IV. Waterworks Fund $ _404.800 $ 404.800 $ -

* From special tax levies.



B. FROM SPECIAL TAX LEVIES

. Liability and workers' co ion i
1. Liabil d kers' compensation insurance

2

3

Social security taxes

Police protection

. Audit

. Fire protection

. Unemployment taxes

* From special tax levies.

RECAPITULATION

General corporate taxes levied

From special taxes:

1.

ST

Liability insurance
Social security taxes
Police protection
Fire protection
Unemployment taxes
Audit

Total levy from special taxes

Total tax levy

Appropriation

$ 20,500
27,000
280,700
44,525
1,650

4,500

To Be Raised
By Sources
Other Than

Taxation

400
273,200

37,025

20,500
26,600
7,500
7,500
1,650
4,500

Amounts To
Be Raised
Bv Taxation

$20,500
26,600
7,500
7,500
1,650

4,500

43,750

68.250




SECTION 3. The City Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of Montgomery County a duly certified copy of
this ordinance, and the amount levied by Section 2 of this ordinance is required by the said City of Nokomis and extended upon
the appropriate tax books for the fiscal year of the said City of Nokomis, beginning May 1, 2000 and ending April 30, 2001.

SECTION 4. If any section, subdivision, sentence or clause of this ordinance is for any reason, held invalid or to be
unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and recording as provided

by law.
Introduced: October 10, 2000
Passed: October 23, 2000
Voting Yes: _Mayor Hard, Commissioner Keele
Commissioner Charnisky Commissioner Petty
Commissioner Hancock
Voting No: NONE
Abstaining: NONE
Absent: N/A
Approved: Oct, 23, 2000
Mayer
Attests ‘ (S ,O;Lai)k@l«!)

City Clerk



STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY )

[, Pamela J. Burdzilauskas Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Ilinois do hereby certify that

the copy to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance passed by the City Council

of the City of Nokomis on the_ 23rd day of _October , 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said City of Nokomis this_23rd day

of October , 2000.

QMC o) \3 @\Lf\ (& 7/LQC1LLQ #&,_')

City Clerk B




Truth in Taxation Certificate of Compliance

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that [ am the mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, and that as such presiding officer

I certify that the said City's levy (a copy of which is attached hereto) was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance

with, the provisions of Section 4 through 7 of the "Truth in Taxation Act.”

The notice and hearing requirements of Section 6 of the Act are inapplicable.

The notice requirement of Section 7 is inapplicable.

This certificate applies to the levy passed in 2000 for taxes to be extended in 2001.

Date: Oct. 23, 2000

Ma}yror /




MONTGOMERY COUNTY
SEANDY LEITHRISER
COUNTY CLERK

PC BOX 535
HILLSBORD, IL 6§2043

Date 05/17/2000

NOKOMIS CITY CLERK
22 S CEDAR

NOROMIS, IL, 62075

I, SANDY LEITHEISER, DO EHEREBY CERTIFY THR FOLLOWING
EQUALIZED ASSESSED VALUATIONS (AS AMENDED), LEVIES ARD
PINAL TAX RATES & EXTRNSIONS FOR THE. 1999 TAX YEAR.

VCNK NOKOMIS CORP - g o
. Previous ' ; - Agct. Max .

_ Current
Pund & Title Extensicn Levy Rate Rate Bxtansion 43752
001 CORPORATE 36000.18 39200 .39594 43750 35200.93
003 BOMD AND INTEREST . 30806.15 31336  .31651 31336.78 -
012 FIRE PROTECTION " 6300.74 6800 .0GBES .07500 6800.81 = Tree
014 POLICE. PROTECTION 6300.74 6800 .06869 .07500 6800.481 - Fsec
027 AODIT . 4000._02 4000  .04041 4000.88 Y Sop
035 LIABILITY INSURANCE. 2E5200.31 22500 .22726 22500.,39(< > 1aS00
047 SOCIAL SECURITY ; 21000.10 AB50D  .25756 @ 25500.31 2£ &ov
060 UNEMPLOYMENT INS 2500.01 3400  .02424 2399.93 LSO
TOTAL ' 138536 1.39930 138540.84 /2000
Tagable Dist . - . Amount Bonds /Int Adj Tax Amt
Value Rate BExtended Fund ao03 Extended
9,900,702 1.39930 138,540.84 31,336.78 107,204.08
: : KO0\
ANNEIATION DISCONNECT RECOVERED NEW INCRRASE  LIMITING 112564
BAV EAV TIF PROPERTY FACTOR RATE SAX

1.000000

RATE REDUCTICON FACTCR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, I EAVE HEREONTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED THE

SEAL OF SATD COUNTY, AT MY OFFICE IN EJLLSBORC
THTS oar or _ MAY17 2000

, ILLINOIS,

A.D. 19 .
Lo, A .
R P I 5;?;#%

COUNTY CLERR




