ORDINANCE NO. 876

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2000 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2001 FOR THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The amounts hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Corporate limits of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2000 and ending on April 30, 2001 in the total sum of \$112,000.00.

SECTION 2. The amount levied for each object or purpose is as follows:

SECTION 2. The amount levied for each object of purpo	se is as follows:			
		To Be Raised by	Amounts To	
		Sources Other	Be Raised	
	Appropriation	Than Taxation	By Taxation	
A. FROM GENERAL CORPORATE TAXES				
AND REVENUE				
I. General Fund:				
a. Administration Department:				
Salaries - Mayor and Commissioners	1	\$ 2,100	\$ 6,000	
Salaries - City Hall-administration	37,500	22,500	15,000	
Salaries - Treasurer	2,000	1,000	1,000	
Salaries - animal control	1,800	1,300	500	
Salaries - janitorial	2,500	1,000	1,500	
ESDA salaries	50	50	-	
Health insurance	8,500	8,500	-	
Unemployment taxes	250	-	250	*
Worker's compensation	150	150		
FICA - Social Security	3,500		3,500	*
FICA - Medicare	1,000	-	1,000	*
Building maintenance	20,000	20,000		
Equipment maintenance	500	500	_	
Park maintenance	500	500	-	
Audit	4,500	-	4,500	*
Accounting services	1,000	1,000	-	
Engineering	100	100	_	
Legal services	7,500	6,550	950	
Conservation	2,000	2,000	-	
Animal control	1,000	1,000	-	
Gas tax refund	700	700	_	
Postage	1,000	-	1,000	
T-11	1,000	200 200	1,000	
Advertising T I E	700	700	-	
Printing	1,500	-	1,500	
ESDA	250	250	-	
Dues NOV 0 1 2000	300	300	100 100	
	250	250	12	
Travel Training Utilities Sandra Saitheiser	OUNTY 500	500	-	
Utilities Sandra Jeitheiser	LERI22,500	11,700	10,800	
Garbage	700	700	10,000	
Clean up days	1,800	1,800		
Property and liability insurance	3,000	1,000	3,000	*
		-	2,000	
Office supplies	2,000 500	-	500	
Operating supplies			2,000	
Janitorial	2,000	9.000	2,000	
Capital outlay	8,000	8,000	-	
Foreign fire tax	1,600	1,600	-	
Miscellaneous	1,500	1,500	-	
Donations	1,000	1,000	-	
Software maintenance	300	300	-	

1

^{*} From special tax levies.

Certificate of Publication

County of Montgomery ss. State of Illinois Nokomis, Illinois Nokomis, Illinois
Theresa H. Rogers being duly sworn, says he is the
authorized agent of NOKOMIS FREE PRESS, INC., an Illinois corporation, and does hereby certify that said corporation is the publisher of the FREE PRESS-PROGRESS and that he is duly authorized to make this certificate for the corporation that the notice of
Ordinance 876, Tax Levy
City of Nokomis
of which the annexed is a true copy, was printed and published One times in the regular editions of FREE PRESS-PROGRESS, a secular newspaper of general circulation, published in the city of Nokomis, in said county and state, and that the first publication was made on the
ist
and the last in the paper published on the N/a day of
20, and that said newspaper was
regularly published for twelve months prior to the first publication of said notice.
Publisher's Fee \$ 219. Leo

Authorized Agent of FREE PRESS, INC. Nokomis, IL 62075 ORDINANCE NO. 876

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR ALL CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2000 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2001 FOR THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The amounts hereinafter set forth, or so much thereof as may be authorized by law are hereby levied upon all property subject to taxation within the Corporate limits of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2000 and ending on April 30, 2001 in the total sum of \$112,000.00.

SECTION 2. The amount levied for each object or purpose is as follows:

SECTION 2. The amount levied for each object o	or purpose is as follows:	To Be Raised by Sources Other	Amounts To Be Raised
	Appropriation	Than Taxation	By Taxation
A. FROM GENERAL CORPORATE TAXES	rippropriation	THAT TAXALLOI	Dy Yakaron
AND REVENUE			
I. General Fund:	(4)		
a. Administration Department:			
Salaries - Mayor and Commissioners	\$ 8,100	\$ 2,100	\$ 6,000
Salaries - City Hall-administration	37,500	22,500	15,000
Salaries - Treasurer	2,000	1,000	1,000
Salaries - animal control	1,800	1,300	500
Salaries - janitorial	2,500	1,000	1,500
ESDA salaries	50	50	-
Health insurance	8,500	8,500	_
Unemployment taxes	250	-	250 *
Worker's compensation	150	150	-
FICA - Social Security	3,500		3,500 *
FICA - Medicare	1,000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,000 *
Building maintenance	20,000	20,000	-
Equipment maintenance	500	500	_
Park maintenance	500	500	-
Audit	4,500	-	4,500 *
Accounting services	1,000	1,000	-
Engineering	100	100	=
Legal services	7,500	6,550	950
Conservation	2,000	2,000	-
Animal control	1,000	1,000	= (-);
Gas tax refund	700	700	-
Postage	1,000	-	1,000
Telephone	1,000	-	1,000
Advertising	700	700	-
Printing	1,500	-	1,500
ESDA	250	250	-
Dues	300	300	-
Travel	250	250	-
Training	500	500	-
Utilities	22,500	11,700	10,800
Garbage	700	700	=
Clean up days	1,800	1,800	-
Property and liability insurance	3,000		3,000 *
Office supplies	2,000	-	2,000
Operating supplies	500	~	500
Janitorial	2,000	•	2,000
Capital outlay	8,000	8,000	-
Foreign fire tax	1,600	1,600	=
Miscellaneous	1,500	1,500	-
Donations	1,000	1,000	-
Software maintenance	300	300	-

1

^{*} From special tax levies.

		<u>Appropriation</u>	By Sources Other Than Taxation	Amounts To Be Raised By Taxation	
	Pine Street project - street	\$ 220,000	\$ 220,000	\$ -	
	Pine Street project - water	31,000	31,000	-	
	Pine Street project - sewer	35,000	35,000	-	
	Total administration	439,550	383,550	56,000	
b.	Fire Department:				
٥.	Salary	\$ 900	\$ 900	\$ -	
	Worker's compensation	50	50	-	
	Social security taxes	75	75	-	
	Repairs and maintenance	1,000	-	1,000	*
	Maintenance - vehicles	1,000	-	1,000	*
	Medical	200	200	-	
	Telephone	750	750	=	
	Dues	200	200	_	
	Travel	1,000	1,000	ġ.	
	Training	1,000	•	1,000	*
	Radio and pagers	2,000	•	2,000	*
	Utilities	2,500	2,500	-,	
	Insurance	1,100	1,100		
	Operating supplies	6,000	5,000	1,000	*
	Gas and oil	500	500	-	
	Capital outlay	3,000	3,000	_	
	Meeting expense	5,500	4,000	1,500	*
	Fire truck payments	16,750	16,750	-	
	Miscellaneous	1,000	1,000	-	
	Total fire department	44,525	37,025	7,500	*
c.	Police Department:				
٥.	Salaries - police	\$ 120,000	\$ 112,500	\$ 7,500	*
	Salaries - dispatchers	84,000	84,000	-	
	Health insurance	25,000	25,000	-	
	Unemployment	1,000	-	1,000	*
	Worker's compensation	2,000	-	2,000	*
	FICA - Social Security	12,500	-	12,500	*
	FICA - Medicare	3,000	_	3,000	*
	Uniforms	1,000	1,000	´ -	
	Equipment maintenance	1,000	1,000	=	
	Vehicle maintenance	4,000	4,000	-	
	Medical	500	500		
	Postage	150	150	-	
	Telephone	4,000	4,000	-	
	Radio	2,000	2,000		
	Dues	500	500		
	Travel	500	500	-	
	Training	2,000	2,000	-	
	Printing	300	300	88	
	Insurance - general and liability	7,000	<u>=</u>	7,000	*
	Office	1,000	1,000	-	
	Operating supplies	1,750	1,750	-	
	Drug/alcohol equipment	2,000	2,000	-	
	Auto fuel	6,500	6,500	-	
	Capital outlay	24,000	24,000	=	
	Miscellaneous	500	500	-	
	Total police department	306,200	273,200	33,000	

To Be Raised

^{*} From special tax levies.

	Appropriation	To Be Raised By Sources Other Than Taxation	Amounts To Be Raised By Taxation
d. Street Department:			
Salaries	\$ 85,000	\$ 85,000	\$ -
Health insurance	16,000	16,000	-
Unemployment taxes	400	-	400 *
Worker's compensation	3,500	• 0	3,500 *
FICA - Social Security	5,500	-	5,500 *
FICA - Medicare	1,500	400	1,100 *
General maintenance	1,000	1,000	-,
Vehicle	4,000	4,000	
Street maintenance	25,000	25,000	
Sidewalks	2,000	2,000	_
Professional fees	5,000	5,000	-
Telephone	200	200	-
Travel	100	100	-
Utilities	3,000	3,000	_
Garbage	250	250	-
Insurance - general and liability	5,000	•	5,000 *
Equipment rental	1,250	1,250	´ -
Maintenance supplies	3,000	3,000	× =
Auto fuel/oil	5,000	5,000	-
Capital outlay	65,000	65,000	_
Street sweeper payment	32,000	32,000	_
Miscellaneous	500	500	_
Total street department	264,200	248,700	15,500
TOTAL GENERAL FUND	\$ <u>1,054,475</u>	\$ <u>942,475</u>	\$ <u>112,000</u>
II. Motor Fuel Tax Fund:			
Street materials and improvements	\$ 86,137	Φ 06 127	•
Engineering	,,	\$ 86,137	\$ -
Districting	3,617	3,617	
TOTAL MOTOR FUEL TAX FU	ND \$ <u>89,754</u>	\$ <u>89,754</u>	\$ <u> </u>
III. Sewerage Fund	\$ _288,700	\$ <u>288,700</u>	\$
IV. Waterworks Fund	\$ <u>404,800</u>	\$ <u>404,800</u>	\$

^{*} From special tax levies.

	Appropriation	To Be Raised By Sources Other Than Taxation	Amounts To Be Raised By Taxation
B. FROM SPECIAL TAX LEVIES	\$ ₀		
Liability and workers' compensation insurance	\$ 20,500	\$ -	\$ 20,500 *
2. Social security taxes	27,000	400	26,600 *
3. Police protection	280,700	273,200	7,500 *
4. Fire protection	44,525	37,025	7,500 *
5. Unemployment taxes	1,650	-	1,650 *
6. Audit	4,500	-	4,500 *
* From special tax levies.			
RECAPITULATION			
General corporate taxes levied			43,750
From special taxes: 1. Liability insurance 2. Social security taxes 3. Police protection 4. Fire protection 5. Unemployment taxes 6. Audit		20,500 26,600 7,500 7,500 1,650 4,500	
Total levy from special taxes			68,250
Total tax levy			\$ <u>112,000</u>

SECTION 3. The City Clerk shall make and file with the County Clerk of Montgomery County a duly certified copy of this ordinance, and the amount levied by Section 2 of this ordinance is required by the said City of Nokomis and extended upon the appropriate tax books for the fiscal year of the said City of Nokomis, beginning May 1, 2000 and ending April 30, 2001.

SECTION 4. If any section, subdivision, sentence or clause of this ordinance is for any reason, held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 5. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and recording as provided by law.

Introduced:	October	10,	2000

Passed: October 23, 2000

Voting Yes: Mayor Hard, Commissioner Keele Commissioner Charnisky Commissioner Petty Commissioner Hancock

Voting No:	NONE

Abstaining: NONE

Absent: N/A

Approved: Oct. 23, 2000

Mayor

City Clerk

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY) SS.
1	
I, <u>Pamela J. Burdzila</u>	auskas, Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois do hereby certify that
the copy to which this certificate is at	ttached is a full, true and correct copy of the Tax Levy Ordinance passed by the City Council
of the City of Nokomis on the 23r	day of October , 2000.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said City of Nokomis this 23rd day
of, 2000.	PHI .
	Tamela J Burdzilauskas
	City Clerk

1211 12

Truth in Taxation Certificate of Compliance

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the mayor of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, and that as such presiding officer I certify that the said City's levy (a copy of which is attached hereto) was adopted pursuant to, and in all respects in compliance with, the provisions of Section 4 through 7 of the "Truth in Taxation Act."

The notice and hearing requirements of Section 6 of the Act are inapplicable.

The notice requirement of Section 7 is inapplicable.

This certificate applies to the levy passed in 2000 for taxes to be extended in 2001.

Date: Oct. 23, 2000

Mayor

NOROMIE CITY CLERK 22 S CEDAR

NOKOMIS, IL, 62075

I, SANDY LEITHEISER, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOLLOWING EQUALIZED ASSESSED VALUATIONS (AS AMENDED), LEVIES AND FINAL TAX RATES & EXTENSIONS FOR THE 1999 TAX YEAR.

VCNK NOKOMIS CO	RP .					8
Fund & Title 001 CORPORATE 003 BOND AND INTEREST 012 FIRE PROTECTION 014 POLICE PROTECTION 027 AUDIT 035 LIABILITY INSURANCE 047 SOCIAL SECURITY 060 UNEMPLOYMENT INS	Previous Extension 36000.18 30806.15 6300.74 6300.74 4000.02 25200.31 21000.10 2500.01	Levy 39200 31336 6800 6800 4000 22500 25500 2400 138536	Act. Rate .39594 .31651 .06869 .04041 .22726 .25756 .02424	Max. Rate .43750 .07500 .07500	Current Extension 39200.93 31336.78 6800.81 6800.81 4000.88 22500.39(-2) 25500.31 2399.93 138540.84	43750
Taxable Dist Value Rate 9,900,702 1.39930 ANNEXATION DISCONNECT EAV EAV	Amount Extended 138,540.8 RECOVERED TIF		Bonds/Int Fund 003 31,336.78 NEW 1	i E	RATE M	2564

RATE REDUCTION FACTOR

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I HAVE HEREUNTO SET MY HAND AND AFFIXED THE
SEAL OF SAID	COUNTY,	AT MY OFFICE IN HILLSBORO , HILLNOIS,
THIS	DAY OF	MAY 1 7 2000 , A.D. 19
		a mira Litheiser
(*)		
		COUNTY CLERK